# Classifieds

ace, divide by 24 to get number of lines. Each fraction of a line counts as a full line.) Classified Display Rate \$15 per column inch. Deadline noon Tuesday. Call 310-510-0500 or email office @th ander.com to place your ad.

## **Announcements**

Announcing Catalina's Luxurious Unique Enterprises (C. L. Unique Enterprises)
For more information, please call
916-545-5982

#### **Notices**

### FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2022-234759

2022-234759
The following person(s) is (are) doing business as: a) GOTH DOLL b) SPOOKY DOLL, Located at: 14909
ORANGE AVE, APT C, PARA-MOUNT, CA 90723.
Registered Owner(s): TAMIKA SILAS, 14909 ORANGE AVE, APT 14909

PARAMOUNT, CA 90723.

This business is conducted by: INDI-

Registrant has begun to transact business under the fictitious name(s) listed above on: 01/1753 Signature: TAMIKA SILAS, OWNER This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County on OCTOBER 26, 2022

Catalina Islander 11/4,11,18,25/2022-124515

# DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA SERGIO JIMENEZ, PLAINTIFF

VS ANGELITA WENDOLYN GALICIA, DEFENDANT.

CASE NO: D-22-650478-D DEPARTMENT M JOINT PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

DEPARTMENT M
JOINT PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
Notice: This injunction is effective
upon the requesting party when issued and against the other party
when served. This injunction shall
remain in effect from the time of its
issuance until trial or until dissolved or modified by the court.
TO: Plaintiff and Defendant:
PURSUANT TO EIGHTH JUDICIAL
COURT RULE 5.518, YOU, AND
ANY OFFICERS, AGENTS, SERYANTS, EMPLOYEES OR A PERSON IN ACTIVE CONCERT OR
PARTICIPATION WITH YOU, ARE
HEREBY PROHIBITED AND RESTRAINED FROM:
1. Transferring, encumbering, concealing, selling or otherwise disposing of any of your joint, common or
community property of the parties or
any property which is the subject of a
claim of community interest, except in
the usual course of conduct or for the
necessities of life or for retention of
counsel for the case in which this Injunction is obtained; or cashing, borrowing against, canceling, transferring, disposing of, or changing the beneficiaries of:,
a. Any retirement benefits or pension
plan held for the benefit (or election

a. Any retirement benefits or pension plan held for the benefit (or election for benefit) of the parties or any minor child; or

 b. Any insurance coverage, including life, health, automobile, and disability coverage; without the written consent of the parties or the permission of the court.

2. Molesting, harassing, stalking, dis-

turbing the peace of or committing an assault or battery on the person of the other party or any child, stepchild, other relative or family pet of the parties.
3. Relocating any child of the

under the jurisdiction of the State of Nevada from the state without the prior written consent of all parties with custodial rights or the permission of the court DATED: this 24th day of June, 2022:

/s/ Rebecca L. Burton

Presiding Judge, Family Division FILING CODE:

Your Name: Sergio Jimenez Address: 5361 Blue Oat Ave City, 89141 State, Zip: Las Vegas, NV

89141
Phone: 408-449-9960
Email: CHECOSEMAIL@yahoo.com
Self-Represented Plaintiff
DISTRICT COURT CLARK
COUNTY, NEVADA
CASE NO: D-22-650478-D

DEPT: M

Sergio Jimenez, Plaintiff

Angelita Wendolyn Galicia, Defend-COMPLAINT FOR DIVORCE (No Children)

Plaintiff Sergio Jimenéz respectfully states:

 Residency. The following spouse has been a resident of the State of Nevada for at least six weeks prior to filing this Complaint and intends to make Nevada his/her home for an indefinite period of time: Sergio Jimemarried on nez

2. The parties were married on 12/7/03 in Avalon, California. The parties are incompatible.
3. Children. There are no minor children in common born to or adopted by the parties. Neither spouse is pregnant.

4. Community Property. There is no community property to divide.
5. Community Debt. There is no community debt to divide.
6. Alimony. No spoused support is re-

6. Alimony. No spousal support is requested.

7. Name Change. Plaintiff does not request a name change.
8. If Plaintiff is able to hire counsel, attorney's fees and costs are reques-

ted. Plaintiff requests:

 That the marriage existing between Plaintiff and Defendant be dissolved and that Plaintiff be granted an absolute Decree of Divorce and that each the parties be restored to the status of a single, unmarried person;
2. That the Court grant the relief requested in this Complaint; and
3. For such other relief as the Court

S. For Such other relief as the Court finds to be just and proper.

DATED: April 29, 2022

Submitted By: /s/ Sergio Jimenez

VERIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am the Plaintiff in the above-entitled ection; that I have read the forest

triat fail the Flatiniii in the above-entitled action; that I have read the foregoing Complaint and know the contents thereof; that the pleading is true of my own knowledge, except for those matters therein contained stated upon information and belief, and that are to these matters. Lea and that as to those matters, I be-lieve them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true

and correct.

DATED April 29, 2022
Submitted By: /s/ Sergio Jimenez
COURT FILING CODE: SEI
Plaintiffs Name: Sergio Jimenez
Address: 5361 Blue Oat Ave
City, State, Zip: Las Vegas, NV City, 89141 Phone: 408-449-9960

IE: 449-9900
II: CHECOSEMAIL@yahoo.com
DISTRICT COURT CLARK
COUNTY, NEVADA
CASE NO>: D-22-650478-D
DEPT: M
SUMMONS
II: STAN SUMMONS
II: STAN SUMMONS
III STAN S Email: CHE

Sergio Jimenez Plaintiff,

vs. Angelita Wendolyn Galicia Defend-

ant.
NOTICE! YOU HAVE BEEN SUED.
THE COURT MAY DECIDE
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT YOUR
BEING HEARD UNLESS YOU RESPOND IN WRITING WITHIN 21
DAYS. READ THE INFORMATION
BELOW VERY CAREFULLY.
To the Defendant named above:
The Plaintiff has filed a civil complaint or petition against you. Read

plaint or petition against you. Read that document (or get a copy at the court listed above) to find out the specific relief requested. The subject of this case is: Divorce. you want to defend this lawsuit, must do all of the following within 21 days after this summons is served on

you (not counting the day of service):

1. File a formal written answer to the complaint or petition with the Clerk of Court (whose address is listed

Court (whose address is listed below).

2. Pay the required filing fee to the court, or request a fee waiver by filing an Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis.

3. Serve a copy of your answer on the Plaintiff whose name and address is shown below. If you do not respond, Plaintiff can request a default against you. The court can then enter a judgment against you for the relief demanded in the complaint or petition. Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF COURT

CLERK OF COURT By: /s/ 6/24/22, Deputy Clerk
Family Courts and Services Center

601 North Pecos Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue

200 Lewis Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
Issued on Behalf of Plaintiff:
Plaintiff s Name: Sergio Jimenez
Address: 5361 Blue Oat Ave
City, State, Zip: Las Vegas

City, 89141 Vegas, NV Forms are available, free of charge, at the Family Law Self-Help Center at the Family Courts and Services Cenat

601 N. Pecos Road, Las Vegas, and on the center's website Nevada. at www.familylawselfhelpcenter.org.
Catalina Islander
11/18,25,12/2,9/2022-124972